
DeSales (5-6-1, 0-3-0 MACF) -vs- FDU-Florham (7-2-3, 2-0-1 MACF)
10/11/2022 at Madison, NJ ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/11/2022
Attendance: 100
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Max Berkowitz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 3 0 3
FDU-Florham 2 3 5

DeSales 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 0 0 0 0 90
3 Foster, Brennan 0 0 0 0 90

D 5 Reteneller, Joseph 1 1 1 0 90
F 7 Castellani, Tristen 0 0 0 0 62

9 Krall, Kevin 3 2 0 1 67
D 10 Sundermann, Caden 0 0 0 0 90
F 11 Agyei, Larry 3 0 0 0 86
D 12 Yaman, Batur 1 1 0 1 83

20 Maher, Owen 1 0 0 0 31
21 McDonald, Elek 0 0 0 0 90

D 23 MacDonald, Liam 2 1 1 0 90
Substitutes

2 Bruce, Sean 1 0 0 0 12
6 Trivisonno, Jason 1 0 0 0 71
13 Buzzee, Sean 1 1 1 0 34
19 Heitczman, Mason 0 0 0 0 8
25 Flor, Bryan 2 1 0 0 4

Totals 16 7 3 2 998

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 90:00 5 10

Totals 5 10

FDU-Florham 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Tiernan Grey 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Jack Montanile 0 0 0 0 90

10 Oliver Trujillo 2 2 1 0 33
F 11 Sam Allington 0 0 0 0 55
D 12 Hunter Kolmodin 1 1 1 0 90
D 15 Jake Nagle 0 0 0 0 90

16 Mateo Ladino 0 0 0 1 90
17 Jonathan Shirley 4 2 1 0 90
21 Irfan Kermalli 3 2 0 0 71
23 Drilon Toska 8 5 0 0 60

D 24 Ryan Maguire 0 0 0 0 90
Substitutes

8 Diego Trujillo 0 0 0 1 30
13 Scott Tolochko 0 0 0 0 19
14 M Assante Di Cupillo 1 1 1 0 61
29 Christian Vriones 2 2 1 0 31

Totals 21 15 5 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tiernan Grey 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 12 4 16
FDU-Florham 10 11 21

Saves By Period
DeSales 3 7 10
FDU-Florham 4 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
DeSales 3 3 6
FDU-Florham 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
DeSales 4 3 7
FDU-Florham 9 1 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:58
DESAL
ES MacDonald, Liam Yaman, Batur

GOAL by DESALES MacDonald, Liam (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Yaman, Batur, goal number 1
for season.

13:05
FDUM
SOC Oliver Trujillo

FDUMSOC Oliver Trujillo PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 2 for season.

17:59
FDUM
SOC Jonathan Shirley

GOAL by FDUMSOC Jonathan Shirley, goal
number 1 for season.

25:08
DESAL
ES Reteneller, Joseph Krall, Kevin

GOAL by DESALES Reteneller, Joseph, Assist by
Krall, Kevin, goal number 1 for season.

35:35
DESAL
ES Buzzee, Sean

GOAL by DESALES Buzzee, Sean, goal number
1 for season.

65:07
FDUM
SOC M Assante Di Cupillo

GOAL by FDUMSOC M Assante Di Cupillo, goal
number 1 for season.

83:30
FDUM
SOC Hunter Kolmodin Diego Trujillo , Mateo Ladino

GOAL by FDUMSOC Hunter Kolmodin, Assist by
Diego Trujillo and Mateo Ladino, goal number 1
for season.



86:26
FDUM
SOC Christian Vriones

PENALTY KICK by FDUMSOC Christian Vriones
MISSED, save Hatzfeld, Nathan.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:27 (YELLOW), #11 Sam Allington (FDUMSOC)   57:34 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (FDUMSOC)   86:20 (YELLOW),
#19 Heitczman, Mason (DESALES)   86:26 (YELLOW), #0 Hatzfeld, Nathan (DESALES)   87:32 (YELLOW), #6 Trivisonno, Jason (DESALES)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FDUMSOC Tiernan Grey at goalie for FDU-Florham.
00:00 DESALES Hatzfeld, Nathan at goalie for DeSales.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Drilon Toska.
00:59 DESALES Shot by DESALES Yaman, Batur, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
02:03 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Jonathan Shirley BLOCKED.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Oliver Trujillo.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Drilon Toska.
06:58 DESALES GOAL by DESALES MacDonald, Liam (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Yaman, Batur, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 1, FDU-Florham 0
-- DESALES *
07:21 DESALES Shot by DESALES Krall, Kevin WIDE.
08:32 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Jonathan Shirley, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
09:24 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska WIDE RIGHT.
09:24 DESALES Shot by DESALES Krall, Kevin, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
09:33 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Oliver Trujillo [09:33].
10:24 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Oliver Trujillo, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
11:26 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska HIGH.
11:41 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Oliver Trujillo [11:41].
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Drilon Toska.
13:05 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC Oliver Trujillo PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

DeSales 1, FDU-Florham 1
-- FDUMSOC *
14:46 DESALES Shot by DESALES Maher, Owen HIGH.
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales Foster, Brennan.
17:59 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Jonathan Shirley, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 1, FDU-Florham 2
-- FDUMSOC *
18:54 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska [18:54].
19:26 DESALES DESALES substitution: Trivisonno, Jason for Maher, Owen.
20:46 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales Foster, Brennan.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Jack Montanile.
25:08 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Reteneller, Joseph, Assist by Krall, Kevin, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 2, FDU-Florham 2
-- DESALES *
28:07 DESALES DESALES substitution: Buzzee, Sean for Castellani, Tristen.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Drilon Toska.
29:20 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: M Assante Di Cupillo for Oliver Trujillo.
30:13 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska WIDE LEFT.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Jake Nagle.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Drilon Toska.
32:15 DESALES Shot by DESALES Agyei, Larry BLOCKED.
33:39 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Diego Trujillo for Drilon Toska.
35:35 DESALES GOAL by DESALES Buzzee, Sean, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 3, FDU-Florham 2
-- DESALES *
35:35 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Scott Tolochko for Irfan Kermalli.
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales Krall, Kevin.
36:33 DESALES Shot by DESALES Krall, Kevin, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
37:26 DESALES Shot by DESALES Agyei, Larry WIDE.
37:31 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Krall, Kevin [37:31].
39:34 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Jonathan Shirley HIGH.
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales Agyei, Larry.
41:17 DESALES DESALES substitution: Flor, Bryan for Agyei, Larry.
42:50 DESALES Shot by DESALES Flor, Bryan WIDE LEFT.
42:59 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Krall, Kevin [42:59].
43:47 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Krall, Kevin [43:47].
44:20 DESALES Shot by DESALES Flor, Bryan, SAVE Tiernan Grey.



-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Mateo Ladino.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DESALES

For DESALES: #0  Hatzfeld, Nathan, #3  Foster, Brennan, #5  Reteneller, Joseph, #6  Trivisonno, Jason, #7
Castellani, Tristen, #9  Krall, Kevin, #10 Sundermann, Caden, #11 Agyei, Larry, #12 Yaman, Batur, #21 McDonald,
Elek, #23 MacDonald, Liam.

45:00 FDUMSOC

For FDUMSOC: #1  Tiernan Grey, #3  Jack Montanile, #8  Diego Trujillo, #11 Sam Allington, #12 Hunter Kolmodin,
#13 Scott Tolochko, #14 M Assante Di Cupillo, #15 Jake Nagle, #16 Mateo Ladino, #17 Jonathan Shirley, #24 Ryan
Maguire.

-- DESALES Foul on DeSales Yaman, Batur.
52:27 FDUMSOC Yellow card on FDUMSOC Sam Allington.
54:50 DESALES Shot by DESALES Trivisonno, Jason HIGH.
54:58 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Drilon Toska for Sam Allington.
54:58 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Christian Vriones for Scott Tolochko.
54:58 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Irfan Kermalli for Diego Trujillo.
57:34 FDUMSOC Yellow card on FDUMSOC TEAM.
58:45 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Irfan Kermalli WIDE LEFT.
58:53 DESALES DESALES substitution: Buzzee, Sean for Castellani, Tristen.
59:46 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
59:53 DESALES DESALES substitution: Bruce, Sean for Krall, Kevin.
61:56 DESALES Shot by DESALES Bruce, Sean WIDE RIGHT.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham Jonathan Shirley.
64:29 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska [64:29].
65:07 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC M Assante Di Cupillo, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 3, FDU-Florham 3
-- FDUMSOC *
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales McDonald, Elek.
67:58 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
69:41 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
69:49 DESALES DESALES substitution: Castellani, Tristen for Flor, Bryan.
-- DESALES Foul on DeSales McDonald, Elek.
71:47 DESALES DESALES substitution: Krall, Kevin for Bruce, Sean.
74:46 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Irfan Kermalli, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
75:53 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
76:03 DESALES DESALES substitution: Agyei, Larry for Buzzee, Sean.
76:37 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska [76:37].
78:49 DESALES DESALES substitution: Maher, Owen for Krall, Kevin.
81:11 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Diego Trujillo for Drilon Toska.
82:30 DESALES DESALES substitution: Heitczman, Mason for Yaman, Batur.
83:05 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Irfan Kermalli, SAVE Hatzfeld, Nathan.
83:10 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo [83:10].
83:30 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Hunter Kolmodin, Assist by Diego Trujillo and Mateo Ladino, goal number 1 for season.

DeSales 3, FDU-Florham 4
-- FDUMSOC *
84:42 DESALES Shot by DESALES Agyei, Larry WIDE RIGHT.
86:20 DESALES Yellow card on DESALES Heitczman, Mason.
86:26 DESALES Yellow card on DESALES Hatzfeld, Nathan.
86:26 FDUMSOC PENALTY KICK by FDUMSOC Christian Vriones MISSED, save Hatzfeld, Nathan.
86:26 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Christian Vriones, goal number 2 for season.

DeSales 3, FDU-Florham 5
-- FDUMSOC *
86:26 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Oliver Trujillo for Christian Vriones.
87:13 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Maher, Owen [87:13].
87:32 DESALES Yellow card on DESALES Trivisonno, Jason.
88:29 DESALES Shot by DESALES MacDonald, Liam BLOCKED.
88:34 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Maher, Owen [88:34].
89:25 DESALES Corner kick by DESALES Maher, Owen [89:25].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


